
Actual Three Months 2024 Twelve Remaining %

March 31, 2025 Month Budget Budgeted Funds Used

Resources Provided by:

(426,824.60)$              

Acceptances from Congregations 92,813.60$                   508,053.78$         415,240.18$              18%

Sup Corp - Operating Endowment 28,700.00$                   114,800.00$         86,100.00$                25%

Sup Corp - sale of 1111 N Main St 6,600.00$                     23,200.00$           16,600.00$                28%

Total 128,113.60$                 646,053.78$         517,940.18$              

Resources Used for:

Church Vitality & Transformation CCVT 230.38$                        1,000.00$             769.62$                     23%

Educational Resources CER 188.22$                        9,500.00$             9,311.78$                  2%

Mission and Outreach CMO 50.00$                          13,300.00$           13,250.00$                0%

New Congregational Development CNCD -$                              5,000.00$             5,000.00$                  0%

Presbytery Administration CPA

GA - Per Capita 24,032.28$                   96,129.12$           72,096.84$                25%

Synod - Per Capita 2,549.55$                     10,198.20$           7,648.65$                  25%

GA - Shared Mission Support 999.00$                        4,000.00$             3,001.00$                  25%

Synod - Shared Mission Support 48.00$                          200.00$                152.00$                     24%

Total to GA and Synod 27,628.83$                   110,527.32$         82,898.49$                25%

Occupancy 9,345.00$                     34,950.00$           25,605.00$                27%

Office Expenses 6,476.01$                     29,000.00$           22,523.99$                22%

Presbytery 234.92$                        3,500.00$             3,265.08$                  7%

Personnel Expenses 107,336.40$                 431,726.46$         324,390.06$              25%

Total CPA 123,392.33$                 499,176.46$         375,784.13$              25%

Preparation for Ministry CPM 152.69$                        1,000.00$             847.31$                     15%

Cmte on Ministry  COM 604.70$                        6,550.00$             5,945.30$                  9%

Total 152,247.15$                 646,053.78$         493,806.63$              24%

(24,133.55)$                  -$                      
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Restricted Net Assets as of March 31, 2025
Cmte on Church Vitality & Trans

Church Redevelopment Reserve 991.05

Innovations in Worship Grant 315.59

Total Cmte on Church Vitality & Trans 1,306.64

Cmte on Educational Resources

Campus Ministry - Ukirk 11,187.86

Blue Funds 3,160.00

Brown & Hogshead 989.79

Thomas & Martha Grafton 1,083.30

Harry S McClung 4,571.69

Peacemaking ShenPres 2025 15,778.47

Women in Community(SacremeLife) 4,230.33

Youth Council - SPYCE 884.78

Total Cmte on Educational Resources 41,886.22

Cmte on Mission & Outreach

Baja Mission Trip

2025 Baja Mission Trip 3,460.11

Total Baja Mission Trip 3,460.11

Domestic Mission Work 816.40

Hunger - Cents-Ability

2025 cents ability 9,705.16

2024 cents ability 1,084.00

Total Hunger - Cents-Ability 10,789.16

Moffett Grant 27,168.28

Partnership Committee

ESL - Project Funds 5,704.20

Female Seminary Student scholar 6,803.80

iCARE Gore Home

iCARE - 2025 Sponsorship 1,827.00

iCARE - Discretionary 50.00

iCARE - Sponsorships 3,806.75

Total iCARE Gore Home 5,683.75

Ketta Congregation Ethiopia 1,001.78

Kolokoma S & L 500.00

Kolokoma Widows 500.00

Metu Congregation in Ethiopia 1,001.78

Special Projects Ethiopia 2,003.55

Total Partnership Committee 23,198.86

Partnership Discretionary 1,313.16

Ramsey Fund 6,236.16

Total Cmte on Mission & Outreach 72,982.13
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Cmte on New CongregationalDevel

CPA Grant from Martinsburg sett 55,333.33

2025 Com Cup worship donations 1,902.54

2025 NWCWV Prog Budget  $12,000 498.60

NWC of WV Community Cup 3,090.96

Total Cmte on New CongregationalDevel 60,825.43

Cmte on Prep for Ministry

CPM Discretionary 588.43

Res for Educ of Candidate 5,096.75

Willis Gibson Trust 1,009.26

Total Cmte on Prep for Ministry 6,694.44

Cmte on Presbytery Administrati

2018 Fund for donations -1,000.00

2025 Budget Supplement 86,099.94

2025 Legal Fees 68,988.55

Jane W Ritchie Trust 5,037.34

2025 Rent 16,600.00

Continuing Education

Cont Ed 2024 - Support Staff 1,009.26

Cont Ed 2024 - GP/SC 2,018.51

Cont Ed 2023 - Support Staff 1,026.27

Cont Ed 2023 - GP/SC 2,438.63

Cont Ed 2022 - GP/SC 1,658.91

Total Continuing Education 8,151.58

G.P. Discretionary Acct 781.67

Total Cmte on Presbytery Administrati 184,659.08

Cmte on Ministry COM

2025 Background Checks -247.50

Boundary Training 3,292.00

CRE Support Fund 26,021.40

COM Discretionary 9,879.67

McClung - CAT WALK Training 3,747.48

Mediation and Conflict Training 5,457.12

2025 Strong Ministers Program 153,927.90

The Oasis (Ramkey) Project 34,136.39

Total Cmte on Ministry COM 236,214.46

TOTAL 604,568.40
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